December 25,
2022

December 26,
2021 % Change

   North America 533.0$   756.8$   -30%
   Europe 289.1   398.5   -27%
   Asia Pacific 91.8   101.4   -9%
   Latin America 90.8   99.1   -8%

Total 1,004.7$   1,355.8$

December 25,
2022

December 26,
2021 % Change

  Tabletop Gaming 266.7$   190.5$   40%
  Digital and Licensed Gaming 72.3   87.4   -17%

Total 339.0$   277.9$

December 25,
2022

December 26,
2021 % Change

  Film and TV 310.6$   346.4$   -10%
  Family Brands 19.8   27.5   -28%
  Music and Other 4.4   5.8   -24%

Total 334.8$   379.7$

(2) Consumer Products Segment Net Revenues
by Major Geographic Region

(4) Entertainment Segment Net Revenues by
Category

Quarter Ended

Quarter Ended

Quarter Ended
(3)  Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming Net
Revenues by Category

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (1) 1,678.5$   -$   1,678.5$   2,013.4$   -$   2,013.4$   -17%
   Operating Profit (Loss) (125.7)   394.9   269.2   171.5   48.4   219.9   22%
   Operating Margin -7.5% 23.5% 16.0% 8.5% 2.4% 10.9%
   EBITDA (61.4)   388.6   327.2   203.9   102.6   306.5   7%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (2) 1,004.7$   -$   1,004.7$   1,355.8$   -$   1,355.8$   -26%
   Operating Profit 78.4   23.7   102.1   140.9   -   140.9   -28%
   Operating Margin 7.8% 2.4% 10.2% 10.4% -   10.4%
   EBITDA 141.8   23.9   165.7   173.0   9.0   182.0   -9%

 Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues (3) 339.0$   -$   339.0$   277.9$   -$   277.9$   22%
   Operating Profit 104.1   -   104.1   84.7   -   84.7   23%
   Operating Margin 30.7% -   30.7% 30.5% -   30.5%
   EBITDA 110.5   5.4   115.9   103.6   3.4   107.0   8%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (4) 334.8$   -$   334.8$   379.7$   -$   379.7$   -12%
   Operating Profit (Loss) 25.1   7.6   32.7   (17.5)   25.7   8.2   >100%
   Operating Margin 7.5% 2.3% 9.8% -4.6% 6.8% 2.2%
   EBITDA 40.0   5.9   45.9   8.4   12.5   20.9   >100%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating Profit (Loss) (333.3)$   363.6$   30.3$   (36.6)$   22.7$   (13.9)$   >100%
   EBITDA (353.7)   353.4   (0.3)   (81.1)   77.7   (3.4)   91%

Operating Results

Quarter Ended December 25, 2022 Quarter Ended December 26 2021

(1) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio
December 25,

2022
December 26,

2021 % Change
   Franchise Brands (i) 729.5$   830.2$   -12%
   Partner Brands 276.2   394.3   -30%
   Hasbro Gaming (ii) 262.6   286.1   -8%
   Emerging Brands (i) 110.3   157.5   -30%
   TV/Film/Entertainment 299.9   345.3   -13%

Total 1,678.5$   2,013.4$

Quarter Ended

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA (Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED-FY 2022

32

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (5) 5,856.7$   -$   5,856.7$   6,420.4$   -$   6,420.4$   -9%
   Operating Profit 407.7   514.8   922.5   763.3 231.9 995.2 -7%
   Operating Margin 7.0% 8.8% 15.8% 11.9% 3.6% 15.5%
   EBITDA 665.1   508.0   1,173.1 1,041.7   268.5   1,310.2 -10%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (6) 3,572.5$   -$   3,572.5$   3,981.6$   -$   3,981.6$   -10%
   Operating Profit 217.3   52.6   269.9   401.4   -   401.4   -33%
   Operating Margin 6.1% 1.5% 7.6% 10.1% -   10.1%
   EBITDA 442.7   48.5   491.2 532.5   32.6   565.1   -13%

 Wizards & Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues (7) 1,325.1$   -$   1,325.1$   1,286.6$   -$   1,286.6$   3%
   Operating Profit 538.3   -   538.3   547.0   -   547.0   -2%
   Operating Margin 40.6% -   40.6% 42.5% -   42.5%
   EBITDA 549.7   20.4   570.1 593.7   12.4   606.1   -6%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (8) 959.1$   -$   959.1$   1,152.2$   -$   1,152.2$   -17%
   Operating Profit (Loss) 22.7   59.9   82.6   (91.8)   193.9   102.1   -19%
   Operating Margin 2.4% 6.2% 8.6% -8.0% 16.8% 8.9%
   EBITDA 85.3   50.6   135.9 33.5   128.8   162.3   -16%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating Profit (Loss) (370.6)$   402.3$   31.7$   (93.3)$   38.0$   (55.3)$   >100%
   EBITDA (412.6)   388.5   (24.1) (118.0)   94.7   (23.3)   -3%

Year Ended December 25, 2022 Year Ended December 26, 2021 (5) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio
December 25,

2022
December 26,

2021 % Change
   Franchise Brands (i)  $   2,830.6  $   2,955.6 -4%
   Partner Brands   1,052.0   1,161.0 -9%
   Hasbro Gaming (ii)   743.3   851.4 -13%
   Emerging Brands (i)   402.1   454.7 -12%
   TV/Film/Entertainment   828.7   997.7 -17%

Total 5,856.7$   6,420.4$

Year Ended

(i) Effective in the first quarter of 2022, the Company moved PEPPA PIG into